FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

101127260

R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office Atty Dkt No. 99 P 7737 US

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Youngjin PARK 8-16-99	Name: Infineon Technologies Corporation		
Heon LEE	Internal Address:		
	33 n		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_ No	60		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 10950 North Tantau Avenue		
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Cupertino</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>95014</u>		
Other			
Execution Date: July 29, 1999 and July 30, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 /374,537			
•	· '		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 29, 1999 and July 30, 1999</u> ,			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Fatent Application No.(5)	b. Tatert No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved.		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name: Elsa Keller	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation Intellectual Property Department	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00\$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 186 Wood Avenue South	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 186 Wood Avenue South City: Iselin State: NJ ZIP: 08830 DO NOT USE	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 186 Wood Avenue South City: Iselin State: NJ ZIP: 08830	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 186 Wood Avenue South City: Iselin State: NJ ZIP: 08830 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 186 Wood Avenue South City: Iselin State: NJ ZIP: 08830 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 186 Wood Avenue South City: Iselin State: NJ ZIP: 08830 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)		

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	01/29/99	Mouneins Jak
		Youngin PARK

Witness: <u>Jai-hoon</u> Sim

Witness: And Scholz
(type name)

Witness: Arnd Scholz
(type name)

Witness: (type name)